focus on Uyo Local Government Area in Akwa Ibom State. The objective was to ascertain
whether the removal fuel subsidy affected the people’s ability to afford food, shelter and
healthcare. Using a questionnaire-based survey, information was elicited from 382 (three
hundred and eighty-two) respondents on the impact of fuel subsidy removal on their well-
being. Simple percentages, frequency counts and chi-square were employed to analyse data
gathered. Findings from the study revealed a significant shift in personal financial
management (income and savings), hence the inability of people to afford food, shelter as

[...]

both primary and secondary sources of data. Primary data was gathered through the use of a
structured questionnaire. Adult residents living in Uyo LGA within the age bracket of 18-55
and above (413,318) made up the population of study (NBS 2020). A sample size of 382
(three hundred and eighty-two) was drawn from the population using Krejcie and Morgan’s
table of sample determination. Stratified sampling technique was adopted to divide the
population into four strata (civil servants, business men/women, artisans and students) and
simple random sampling technique was employed to pick 150 (one hundred and fifty)